puis
(B
lig
Al
A\’
At
)
)

S=H
B
M

JIU I SE]

Wk

=1l
—

H.

N|
1 4

SIZE:148x210mm iZBAH:HEEKE48P/NAF #4KE:105g5ahk4E  ED,

N2 Gel
-
Contents :I:j-
M | Instructi "
a n u a n S ru c I o n e EN manual for balcony compartments - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 01-09
for 1 870 Slde Awnlng e DE Handbuch Anweisung fiir Balkonficher - - - - - - - — - - - - — - —- 10-18
® FR manuel Instructions pour les compartiments de balcon - - - - - - - - 19-27
® [T manuale Istruzioni per Scomparti balcone - - - - = = = = = - — - — - 28-36
4
® ES manual de instrucciones para Compartimentos de balcéon - - - — — — - 37-45
4
Salcar GmbH
S Address: An der Hebemarchte 6, 04316 Leipzig, Germany
E-Mail: info@salcar.de
Tel: 0341 25257850
Sekey Group
=
g Address: 2 EVALLEY BLVD STE 280, ALHAMBRA, CA 91801, USA
E-Mail: info@sekeygroup.com
g . rorcal
® . Product information 4. Product components: ® |l. Installation steps @ IIl. Product maintenance and after-sales
/l ®10
P refa Ce ( E N ) Note: When mounting the side awning, keep the main part and stand column g \ ‘ ‘ | service
1. Product parameters: on the horizon,otherwise the fabric will deformation and difficult to open and [ ' 6 (1) [2) [3) ‘
closet!! 15~200m ! 30mm o 5mm ‘ ‘ 1. Do not scratch or prick the fabric to avoid irreversible scratches forming;
. . ! T 5°~10° 2. It is recommended to close the side awning and cover it with a protective
A P d all instructi full d ol K th instructi ; Product name A1 Side Awning = 1 : : MA0X50mm I ) ) A
ease read all instructions carefully, and please keep these instructions for = } X / I/— ‘ ‘ cover in stormy weather to extend its service life;
future reference. = \/ = X t_JT-. D i } ,
Color Beige / Anthracite 2] ! T] M6 7% ‘ 3. Can be hanq washed and dry-cleaned. The washing temperature should
A Separate and count all parts and hardware ki % % 20) I I be below 45 C;
P P ' _ _ 160 x 300cm | | | | | | | | | | MBx60mm ——— ‘ 4. No high-temperature ironing, no drying, and no bleaching;
A Read each step carefully and follow the correct order when operating the product. Dimensions ;gg i ggggm T T T W o o - ‘ ‘ 5. Please use this product in strict accordance with the installation instructions
emmg) o) [ [ [ [ | and precautions in the manual. Product damage caused by human factors
A We recommend that, \Ivhen possible, the product should be assembled near Fabric 28Og/m2polyester + PU coating googgr ) ] | | | | | | I | I | T I does not fall within the scope of warranty and product returns;
the area of use to avoid unnecessary movement after assembly. PRIy @ g ) | [ | [ | [ | [ | [ I I ‘ 6. Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions regarding this product.
u. Roller: mm . o . . .
Qoous ) ] - < <l < .
A Always place the product on a flat, stable surface. Detailed parameters Alu.front bar: 47x22mm [ [ [ [ | ¢ ‘ ‘ / }Nher:)the s;dﬁja\cflv?lr:gdls ntot n use,.please (;IosedII sloc\lle, tobpr.event the faI:Inc
Alu. Cassette: 85x88mm M10x50mm M8  M8x75mm : [ | [ | [ | [ | [ | ‘ rom elng'; olded fail due to excessive spee a.n pro uce.o wou§ creases;
A Please keep all small parts and packaging for this product away from babies <l 15~20em ! [ [ [ [ [ ‘ ‘ CLOSE: 8. If you don't want to make a hole on the floor to install the side awning, you
i i i i . - ! can directly buy the corresponding parts in our shop, These parts can save
and children, as they potentially pose a serious choking hazard 0301 | [T When you want to close it,to hold the handle and pull up the handle spindle. y. ; y . P gp . . P P
(03)x ! ) , , you from drilling holes in the ground for installation;
2. Features: 1 e - -1 -CID\% (P% Keeping the fabric horizontal and push the handle back to the cover slowly.
= o —= ' ! !
* Unique integrated design, more dustproof, waterproof and beautiful; St 1 o ‘\m\%‘“ <:5 E — [ : :
¢ High-quality aluminium alloy material, resistant to wind and not easily pade B ep ° “\ﬂ\%“ ) ® ) __jr o j_
deformed and rusted; e o) (©01)x2 M10x50mm M6 M6x60mm 30mm
e Anti-UV, waterproof, and durable with opaque fabric for excellent == Q) st n
privacy protection; (02)x1 | g ) ) Step 3 &= (ﬁ/ (03)x1 - -
e Easy to install; M10x50mm M6  M6x60mm As shown in the picture, drill 4 holes with a diameter of 10mm and a depth of 5
e Our shop has additionally designed parts for side installation to meet (01)x2 65mm on the wall.Insert one M10x50mm plastic expansion tube in each of w .
the needs of a wide range of people.If side mounting is required, please holes.Fix the bracket with M6x60mm hexagon tapping bolt. I Step 4: Correct use
ask and buy the corresponding parts in the shop. StEP 2: i : (021 y \ %
< N As shown in the picture, drill 4 holes with a diameter of 10mm and a depth .
You will need ( not supplied ) : , of 80mm on the ground.Insert one M10x50mm plastic expansion tube in OPEN:
licati i \ Cross section N h of holes.Fix the bracket with M8x75 h tapping bolt .
: each of holes.Fix the bracket wi x75mm hexagon tapping bolt.
3 Product applications scenarios: of el Insert the cassette part into the bracket, tighten the flat fillister head screw ’ PP Keeping the front bar upright, hold the handle and push it above the stand
AN AN , . . .
Suitable for balconies and gardens, it is the best choice to protect privacy r 5 L /\ m <“«—— 65mm _a\ with Hexagonal spanner CR-V5mm column. Hold the handle,and press the handle spindle that the pin come into
and block the sight of neighbors. 234 o E) ' the handle,and then put the handle into the stand column.
omm 10-mm masonry drill I>\
NG D A
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
® I. Product information 4. Produktkomponenten: ® Il. Installationsschritte @ IIl. Produktpflege und After-Sales
NG - . . . . .
VO rwo rt ( D E) Hinweis: Wenn Sie die Seitenmarkise montieren, halten Sie das Hauptteil und \ ‘ | | ‘ | 1 Zerkratze'n oder zerstechen Sie den Stoff nicht, um irreversible Schaden
1. Product parameters: die Standsiule am Horizont, sonst verformt sich der Stoff und lasst sich [ ' 6 (1) P © zu vermeiden;
schwer 6ffnen und schlieBen!!! 15~200m : Somm 01 S I I 2. Es wird empfohlen, das Eckdach zu schlief3en und es bei stiirmischem
| _ i 610 I I Wetter mit einer Schutzhille zu bedecken, um seine Lebensdauer zu
. . [ [ °~10° = .
A Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig durch und halten Sie diese Produktname Al Seitenmarkise = i ; ; I/_ M10x50mm I I I verlangern;
Anweisungen fur zuklnftige Fragen bereit. ] . = \/ = >< t_oIT- . & { . I I 3. Kann von Hand gewaschen und trocken gereinigt werden. Die Wasch-
Farbe Beige / Anthracite @ % % N M6 —— WY, I I I temperatur sollte unter 45°C liegen;
A Trennen und zshlen Sie alle Teile sorgfaltig. 160 x 300om ! T T 1 1 MBXE0mm I I 4. Kein Hochtemperaturbiigeln, kein Trockner und kein Bleichen;
' ' [ [ [ [ | 5. Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt in strikter Ubereinstimmung mit den
A Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgfaltig durch und befolgen Sie die richtige Dimensionen ;88 i ggggm LT 1 1 (4] (5) - I ‘ ‘ I ‘ Installationsanweisungen und VorsichtsmaRnahmen im Handbgch
Reihenfolge, wenn Sie das Produkt zusammenbauen und bedienen. ) ) I N . . g : '
Stoff 280a/mPolvester + PU Stoff e ) [ [ [ [ 1 — I I I Produktschaden, die durch menschliche Faktoren verursacht werden,
m’Polyester 0 ) = o . .
A Wir empfehlen, das Produkt in der N&he des Einsatzbereichs zu montieren, 9 Y @ e P | I | I | I | I | I I I fallen nicht in den Anwendungsbereich der Garantie und der
um unnétige Bewegungen nach der Montage zu vermeiden. Alu. Rolle: ®40mm o) J— L . L 4 [ [ [ T 1 ¢ I I I Produktricksendung;
Detaillierte Parameter Alu.Frontbugel: 47x22mm | | | | | | | | | | I I 6. Bitte zogern Sie nicht, uns zu kontaktieren, wenn Sie Fragen zu diesem
A Stellen Sie das Produkt immer auf eine flache, stabile Oberflache. Alu. Kassette: 85x88mm M10x50mm M8  M8x75mm ; T T [ ] @ ‘ ‘ Produkt haben;
Al 15~20cm ! T 7 1 T ] SCHLIESSEN: . . N . , L
A\ Bitte halten Sie alle Kleinteile und Verpackungen fur dieses Produkt von = | | | | I I Wenn Sie es schlieRen méchten. halten Sie den Griff und ziehen Sie die 7. Wenn die Se|tenmarlf|se nicht verwendet wird, SCh“eFen SI? S_Ie bitte
; i A ; 03)x1 | ‘ ‘ ' langsam, um zu verhindern, dass der Stoff aufgrund GbermaRiger
Babys und Kindern fern, da sie eine ernsthafte Erstickungsgefahr (03) ! Griffspindel hoch. Halten Sie den Stoff horizontal und driicken Sie den Griff
darstellen kénnen. 2. Features: ) - S R S riispindel hoch. Halten sie den Stofl horizontal und drucken sie den Gri Geschwindigkeit gefaltet wird und offensichtliche Falten entstehen;
“\ﬂ\‘%‘“ﬂ e e ' AN langsam zurlick zur Abdeckung. 8. Wenn Sie kein Loch in den Boden bohren méchten, um die Seitenmarkise
® Einzigartiges integriertes Design, mehr staubdicht, wasserdicht und schon; . =0 <=!I - b : : . . i s S .
e Hochwertiges Material aus Aluminiumlegierung, windbesténdig und nicht I I at) ! Schritt 1: IIEI%‘“I‘ — . . . m zu installieren, konnen Sie die entsprechenden Teile direkt in unserem
. ' “\m\%“ l\") == oot Shop kaufen. Diese Teile kdnnen Sie vor dem Bohren von Lochern in den
leicht zu verformen und zu rosten; = <::' = — o192 LD R 30mm Boden fiir die Installation bewahren
e Anti-UV, wasserdicht und langlebig mit undurchsichtigem Stoff fur exzellenten == ‘ |\Im i ) ] : )
S_ChUtZ der.Privat.sphére; (02)c1 “\ﬂ\%‘ ‘ : ? Bohren Sie wie in der Abbildung gezeigt 4 Lcher mit einem Durchmesser von Schritt 3: & < (EBp<,
* Einfach zu installieren. M10x50mm M6 M&x60mm 10 mm und einer Tiefe von 65 mm in die Wand. Fiihren Sie jeweils ein
e Wenn Sie keine Loécher in den Boden bohren wollen oder nicht die Installati- (01)x2 M10 x 50 mm-Kunststoff-Expansionsrohr in jedes der Licher ein. Befestigen
onsbedingungen haben, um Locher in den Boden zu bohren, kdnnen Sie Sie die Halterung mit der Sechskantschraube M6 x 60 mm. . . Schritt 4: Richtige Verwendung E
die entsprechenden Teile in unserem Geschaft kaufen. Schritt 2: j (02 Bohren Sie wie in der Abbild ot 4 Licher mit o Burch }
ohren Sie wie in der ildung gezeig ocher mit einem Durchmesser b
YSie benétigen ( nicht mitgeliefert ) : \Quersc\hnitt do von 10 mm und einer Tiefe von 80 mm in den Boden. Fihren Sie jeweils OFFNEN:
3. Produktanwendungen: Bodens h gme:'o ! 530' m?_lﬁur:ftStOﬁ_E)ffahSIogsro:r;n deehs det: L:AC:T:;”. Halten Sie die vordere Stange aufrecht, halten Sie den Griff und schieben Sie
_ ) ) _ _ o ) . AN AN \ Setzen Sie das Kassettenteil in die Halterung ein und ziehen Sie die flache elestigen wie die Halterung mit einer sechskantschraube mm. ihn iiber die Standsaule. Halten Sie der,w Griff fest und driicken Sie auf die
Geeignet fur Balkone und Garten, ist es die beste Wahl, um die Privatsphare ‘b O, 3 4 O m‘ < 65mm ’J Flllkopfschraube mit dem Sechskantschlissel CR-V5mm fest. e . L . . cer s
zu schitzen und die Sicht der Nachbarn zu blockieren. @ Griffspindel, damit der Stift in den Griff kommt. Setzen Sie dann den Griff in
omm 10mm Mauerwerksbohrer W\ die Standersaule ein.
N D AL
10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
: : 4. Composants du produit: ® |ll. Etapesd'installation =T ® lll. Soin des produits et aprés-vente
i ® |. Product information
Préface(FR P
. . Remarque: lors du montage de l'auvent latéral, gardez la partie principale et o 1. Ne pas rayer ou piquer le tissu pour éviter la formation de rayures
1. Parameétres du produit: la colonne debout a I'horizon, sinon le tissu se déformera et sera difficile a I_\ (1) (2} (3 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ irréversibles;
i > n ! <8 ’
ouvrir et a fermer !t 1520 ! 01 Smm I I 2. Il est recommandé de fermer l'auvent latéral et de le recouvrir d'une
~z0cm
A Veuilos lire attent toutes les instruct . Produktname Store Al Coté — | : : 5°~10° ‘ ‘ ‘ housse de protection par temps orageux pour prolonger sa durée de vie;
’?‘L’” ez II’? ta entivement toutes les instructions et les conserver pour Wi \/ X i- . . I/_ M10x50mm ‘ ‘ 3. Peut étre lavé a la main et nettoyé a sec. La température de lavage doit
référence future. = = . . e .
Couleur Beige / Anthracite - LR ) A / - / '/ ‘ ‘ ‘ étre inférieure a 45 C;
A Séparez et comptez toutes les pieces et le matériel. 760 <3000 ‘ % ¥ i ] A | | 4. Pas de repassage a haute température, pas de séchage et pas de
blanchiment;
AL . , o N Taille 180 x 300cm b MEx60mm ——— T ] e . . » . |
Lisez attentivement chaque étape et suivez I'ordre correct lors de I'utilisation 200 x 300 W o 6 5. Veuillez utiliser ce produit en stricte conformité avec les instructions
- x 300cm — S— C T T T 1 | | N o .
du produit. T T T ] ‘ ‘ ‘ d'installation et les précautions du manuel. Les dommages aux produits
. Y . Tissu 280g/m’Polyester + Revétement PU ) ? [ [ [ T 1 causés par des facteurs humains ne relévent pas de la garantie et des
A Nous recommandons que, lorsque cela est possible, le produit soit assemblé <b Qg P— [T T T 1 I I retours de produits:
a proximité de la zone d'utilisation pour éviter tout mouvement inutile aprés Alu. Rouleau: ®40mm o) | | | | [ [ [ [ | I I I N proauits, _ _
l'assemblage. Paramétre de détail Barre Alu.front: 47x22mm —— I I I I I | I | I | ﬁ;> | | 6. N'hésitez pas & nous contacter si vous avez des questions concernant
Alu. Cassette: 85x88 mm M10x50mm M8  M8x75mm T T T T 1 ce produit.
A Placez toujours le produit sur une surface plane et stable. <k : [ T T T 1 E ‘ ‘ FERMEZ: 7. Lorsque l'auvent latéral n'est pas utilisé, veuillez le fermer lentement
A Voull dor toutes | o oi omball ] Gt o3 15~200m | [] | | | | | | | | : : | Lorsque vous voulez le fermer, pour tenir la poignée et soulever I'axe de la pour empécher le tissu de se plier en raison d'une vitesse excessive et
| . ]
dew ez garder fou'es 'es petiles pieces et embaltages de ce produtt hors 2. Features: I poignée.Gardez le tissu a I'horizontale et poussez lentement la poignée vers de provoquer des plis évidents;
e portée des bébés et des enfants, car ils présentent un risque . . |\I ) = o) - =T -Q Q . . .
" | e couvercle. .
d'étouffement grave. o . , ‘ ) ' “\ﬂ\‘%‘ i e < I ,\% I\K [ | 8. Si vous ne souhaitez pas percer un trou dans le sol pour installer le store
® Conception intégrée unique, plus étanche a la poussiére, étanche et belle; Et 1: — I <=5 s | J—r | | J—r latéral, vous pouvez acheter les piéces correspondantes directement
e Matériau en alliage d'aluminium de haute qualité, résistant au vent et difficile \ g oo () ape 1. “\ﬂ\%“ amge J— B : : m dans notre boutique. Vous pouvez empécher ces pieces de percer des
a déformer et a rouiller; @) D (01)x2 M10x50mm M6 M6x60mm ~—t- -t trous dans le sol pour l'installation.
¢ Anti-UV, imperméable et durable avec un tissu opaque pour une excellente == Qg ) () 30mm /\
. . . s . = r4 ° m
prot-ectI‘o-n de la vie privée; (02)x1 e ? Bohren Sie wie in der Abbildung gezeigt 4 Lécher mit einem Durchmesser von Eta pe 3. NI ﬁ/ (€
* Facile a installer; M10x50mm M6 M6x60mm 10 mm und einer Tiefe von 65 mm in die Wand. Fiihren Sie jeweils ein
* Sivous ne souhaitez pas percer de trous dans le sol ou si vous ne disposez O M10 x 50 mm-Kunststoff-Expansionsrohr in jedes der Lécher ein. Befestigen
pas des conditions d'installation pour percer des trous dans le sol, vous Sie die Halterung mit der Sechskantschraube M6 x 60 mm. . . Schritt 4: Utilisation correcte ~
pouvez acheter les piéces correspondantes dans notre magasin. Eta pe 2: i y (021 c - diaué sur 4 trous d'un diamatre de 10 - §
omme indiqué sur l'image, percez 4 trous d'un diametre de 10 mm et d'une 0
Vous aurez besoin (non inclus): \CoupeEansve- profondeur de 80 mm au sol Insérez un tube d'expansion en plastique OUVERT:
3. Applications du produit: reale du sol IVI1O x 50 mm dans chacun des trous Fixez le support avec un boulon a _ . o
. . C o a six pans M8 x 75 mm. En maintenant la barre avant droite, tenez la poignée et poussez-la au-dessus
_ ) ) _ _ o } . AN N \ Insérez la partie cassette dans le support, serrez la vis a téte plate de de la colonne du subport. Tenez la poianée et appuvez sur I'axe de la poianée
Geeignet flr Balkone und Garten, ist es die beste Wahl, um die Privatsphare .b o, ;. 5 m <«—— 65mm —yJ remplissage avec une clé hexagonale CR-V5mm. . pport. p_ g ' . ppuy axe poig
zu schiitzen und die Sicht der Nachbarn zu blockieren. pour que la goupille entre dans la poignée, puis placez la poignée dans la
SIET Perceuse a magonnerie 10mm > colonne du support.
N D AL
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
dura di installagi 4 . 4 after-cal
. ® I. Informazioni sul prodotto 4. Componenti del prodotto: ® ll. Procedura di installazione @ lIl. Product maintenance and after-sales
/’ @10 =
P relfa Z I O n e ( I T ) . Nota: quando si monta la tenda da sole laterale, mantenere la parte - \ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ sérvice
1. Parametri del prodotto: principale e la colonna di supporto all'orizzonte, altrimenti il tessuto si | (1) ) [3) ) ) . . .
deformera e sara difficile da aprire e chiudere 1! : == o1 . I I 1. Non graffiare o forare il tessuto per evitare danni irreversibili;
15~20cm | _, somm I I 2. Si consiglia di chiuderlo durante i forti temporali e di coprirlo con una
i ' ' ' 57107 copertura protettiva per prolungarne la durata;
A Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni, conservare le istruzioni per Nome del prodotto Tendalino Al Laterale = P : : T] M10x50mm ‘ ‘ ‘ p urap va per proiung u . ,
riforimento futuro. _ \/ _ X st ®/ e A I I 3. Puo essere lavata a mano e a secco, la temperatura di lavaggio
Colore Beige / Anthracite - % k T M6 — | //, 4 I I I dev’essere inferiore a 45 C;
A Separare e contare tutte le parti e I'hardware. 150 x 3000m | T T T MexGomm I I 4. Evitare di stirarla ed asciugarla ad alte temperature, non candeggiare;
Taglia 180 x 300cm T T T T 1 I I I 5. Utilizzare questo prodotto in stretta conformita con la procedura di
A Leggere attentamente ogni passaggio e seguire l'ordine corretto. I N (4] (5 installazione e le precauzioni contenute nel manuale. | danni al prodotto
200 x 300cm J— T T I I P : P
A i consiglia, quando possibile, che tutti i prodotti vengano assemblati ; T 1T 1 ] _ ‘ ‘ ‘ causati da fattori umani non rientrano nell'ambito del reso in garanzia;
' ; Tessuto oliestere 280 g/m+ rivestimento in PU =) 9 i i i
vicino all'area di utilizzo per evitare movimenti non necessari del prodotto P g <b s — | | | | | | | | | | ‘ ‘ 6. In caso di d.omande_ suI prod(?tto, non esitare a COI’ltattaI’CI.
dopo I'assemblaggio. Al Rullo: ®40mm 1 | i | T T T ‘ ‘ ‘ 7. When the side awning is not in use, please close it slowly, to prevent the
Parametri dettagliati Barra anteriore Al: 47x22mm ! [T T T 1 ‘ ‘ fabric from being folded fail due to excessive speed and produce
A Collocare sempre il prodotto su una superficie piana e stabile. Al. Cassetta: 85x88mm M10x50mm M8  M8x75mm ' | | | | | | | | | | E ‘ ‘ obvious creases;
I , .
Chiusura: . . . .
o ) o o <> 15~20cm 1T T T 1 8. If you don't want to make a hole on the floor to install the side awning,
A ITenere tutte le parti plc_cole e |_mater|aI|_ d_l ImI?allggglo di questo prodotto _ | | | | ‘ . . ‘ Quando si desidera chiuderla, tenere la maniglia e tirare verso I'alto il perno you can directly buy the corresponding parts in our shop, These parts
ontano dalla portata di neonati e bambini, poiché possono provocare gravi 2. Caratteristiche: (03)x1 I I iqlia. T i . . . | . | . . ) .
infortuni per soffocamento. . : — e _? (% della maniglia. Tenere il tessuto in posizione orizzontale e spingere lentamente can save you from drilling holes in the ground for installation.
N , G , , I \I%“\" - . . % | % la maniglia verso il rivestimento.
® Design integrato unico, piu resistente alla polvere, impermeabile e bello; . ‘\_ﬂ.) <:5 g s ) P | |
* Materiale in lega di alluminio di alta qualita, resistente al vento e non i ‘|I‘. - P — Passagglo 1: \\\m‘%‘l\Iw ﬁ — = : :
facilmente deformabile e arrugginito; l\ \% <b e PR, o M 1Ox50mm " MexGomm -t o =
¢ Anti-ultravioletto, impermeabile e resistente, il tessuto &€ opaco, il che pud &= “H asaggr p—r
roteggere bene la privacy; | { esg ) s J— Q e ©F N
. Igacilsgciia installare'p y (02)«1 “\ﬂ\%‘ Come mostrato nell'immagine, praticare 4 fori con un diametro di 10 mm e una Passagglo 3: dj (03)x1
L . . , " . M10x50mm M6 MEx60mm profondita di 65 mm sulla parete. Inserire un tubo di espansione in plastica
e |l nostro negozio dispone inoltre di parti progettate per l'installazione (01)x2 Co R
laterale per soddisfare le esigenze di una vasta gamma di persone.Se e M10 x 50 mm in ciascuno dei fori. Fissare la staffa con bullone esagonale P io 4: utili tt E 4
' . | . Hizz rr .
necessario il montaggio laterale, si prega di chiedere e acquistare le parti M6 x 60 mm. Passagg|0 2 i == 2 (02)x1 kGl e - el P —
corrispondenti nel negozio. Come mostrato nell'immagine, praticare 4 fori con un diametro di 10 mm e ) N .
Avrai bisogno (non fornito): NN una profondita di 80 mm sul terreno Inserire un tubo di espansione in . '
- A Sezione trasv- N\ plastica M10 x 50 mm in ciascuno dei fori Fissare la staffa con un bullone Apertura:
3. Scenari di applicazione del prodotto: ersale del fil le M Mantenendo la barra anteriore in posizione verticale, afferrare la maniglia e &
L o _ . AN AN Inserire la parte della cassetta nella staffa, serrare la vite a testa cilindrica llettato esagonale M8 x 75 mm. . | la col | T | o i g.l
Adatto a balconi e giardini, & la scelta migliore per proteggere la privacy e » ol,'s 4 o m “«— 65mm _’J\ piatta con la chiave esagonale CR-V5mm. spingerla §0pr§ a colonna cIe supporto.. enere a.mfanlg |§ e.;?remére il perno ;
bloccare la vista dei vicini. E) della maniglia in modo che il perno entri nella maniglia, quindi inserire la
200 Trapano per muratura da 10 mm > maniglia nella colonna del supporto.
NG AL
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
S - |
., ® |. Informacioén del Producto 4. Componentes del producto: ® |I. Pasos de instalacion ® lll. Mantenimiento y postventa de
I n t ro d u CC I o n ( E S) i Nota: Al montar el toldo lateral, mantenga la parte principal y la columna de = \{0 ‘ | ‘ | prOd UCto
1. Parametros del producto: soporte en el horizonte, de lo contrario, la tela se deformara y sera dificil de I— (1) . . , ,
abrir y cerrarill ! 65n (2] (3 E I I 1. No raye ni perfore la tela para evitar rasgaduras irreversibles.
15~20cm | 30mm o omm I I 2. Se recomienda cerrar el toldo lateral y cubrirlo con una funda protectora
| el o1 5°~10° ti de t t I ida util;
A Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones. Conserve las instrucciones para Nombre def producto Toldo lateral Al = T : : M1050 ‘ ‘ ‘ en tiempo de formenta para profongar st vida i
consultarlas en el futuro - \/ - >< ! \ / I/_ xoomm I I 3. Se puede lavar a mano y en seco, la temperatura de lavado debe ser
Color Beige / Anthracite @ L {I--¢ ) T VG N7 I I I inferiora 45 C;
A Separe y cuente todas las piezas y el hardware. % % 4. No planchar, secar ni blanquear a altas temperaturas;
160 x 300cm . . . .
Medidas 180 x 3000m L [ T T | MBx60mm ——— I I I 5. Utilice este producto estrictamente de acuerdo con la instalacién y las
A Lea cada paso con atencion y siga el orden correcto. I I I W o o precauciones del manual. Cualquier dafio dafios al producto causado
200 x 300cm . J— [ [ T T | | | '
A . [ [ [ [ 1 _ I I I por factores humanos estan fuera del alcance de cobertura de la
RecomencIamos que, cuando sea posible, todos los productos se monten Tejido 280g/m*poliéster + revestimiento de PU ) o) [ 1 [ T 1 garantia:
cerca del area de uso para evitar movimientos innecesarios del producto <b et oo ) [ [ [ [ | I I SO
después del montaje. Al. Rodillo: ®40mm i | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | ‘ ‘ ‘ 6. Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre el producto, no dude en contactar
Parametros detallados Barra frontal de aluminio: 47x22mm T T T 1 q> ‘ ‘ con nosotros.
A Coloque siempre el producto sobre una superficie plana y estable. Al. Casete: 85x88mm M10x50mm M8  M8x75mm . [ T T T 1 @ ‘ ‘ 7. Cuando el toldo lateral no esté en uso, ciérrelo lentamente, para evitar
' N N N CERCA: la tel doble debid locidad i d
_ _ _ _ <l 15-200m | que la tela no se doble debido a una velocidad excesiva y produzca
A Mantenga todas las piezas pequefas y’Ios m_a~ter|ales de embalaje de 5~20em | [ | I | I | | | ‘ I I ‘ Cuando desee cerrarlo, sujete el asa y tire hacia arriba del eje del asa. arrugas evidentes;
este producto fuera del alcance de bebés y nifios, ya que corren el 2. Caracteristicas: (03)x1 ! . . . . , , )
peligro de asfixiarse. ) ) 0 s - — e e oY Mantenga la tela en posicion horizontal y empuje el asa hacia la tapa 8. Si no desea hacer un agujero en el suelo para instalar el toldo lateral,
el N N lentamente. ' ' '
® Disefo integrado Unico, mas a prueba de polvo, impermeable y hermoso; “\ﬂ\%‘ <'l:| ez ) ! ! % | % puede comprar. directamente la.s plezas correspohdlentes en nuestra
o Material de aleacion de aluminio de alt lidad istente al vient \\ PaSO 1 o ‘ |\I‘w g o) [ ! ! . tienda. Estas piezas pueden evitarle perforar agujeros en el suelo para
aterial de a.ea0|on. e eI gmlnlo e alta calidad, resistente al viento y no w \%“‘| e P— . \\4\@\%“ e ) | | la instalacion.
se deforma ni se oxida facilmente; ‘\_ﬂ\) <b g P —") o1 MH10x50mm V6 M6x60mm e i
¢ Anti-ultravioleta, impermeable y duradera, la tela es opaca, lo cual ayuda &= |\‘ @t P— 30mm
)
a mantener la privacidad; I= k=1 g e o) . & \
. Eéci instalaciépr’r (021 “\ﬂ\%‘ Como se muestra en la imagen, taladre 4 orificios con un diametro de 10 mm Paso 3: \I- <) (i
. L . : . L M10x50mm M6  M6x60mm y una profundidad de 65 mm en la pared.Inserte un tubo de expansion de
¢ Nuestra tienda ha disefiado adicionalmente piezas para instalacion lateral (01)x2 o o N
. . : . plastico M10 x 50 mm en cada uno de los orificios.Fije el soporte con un perno
para satisfacer las necesidades de una amplia gama de personas. Si se P 4. t R 4
: ) ) . de rosca hexagonal M6 x 60 mm. e aso 4 USO correcto »
requiere montaje lateral, pregunte y compre las piezas correspondientes Paso 2: @ 4 (02)x1 P ——
en la tienda. Como se muestra en la imagen, taladre 4 orificios con un diametro de 10 mm b w .
Necesitara (no suministrado): NN y una profundidad de 80 mm en el suelo. Inserte un tubo de expansion de . :
. ., Seccion transver- N plastico M10 x 50 mm en cada uno de los orificios. Fije el soporte con un ABIERTO:
3. Escenarios de aplicacion de productos: sal del suelo x . Manteniendo la barra frontal en posicién vertical, sostenga la manija %
o . y o . AN N Inserte la parte del casete en el soporte, apriete el tornillo de cabeza plana de perno de rosca hexagonal M8 x 75 mm. . _ ’ J Y
Apto para balcones y jardines, es la mejor opcion para proteger la privacidad ‘b o, 54 5 m <«—— 65mm _’J\ relleno con Ia llave hexagonal CR-V5mm. empIIJeIa por.enC|ma de I? columna del soporte. Sostenga la ma.rluja y :
y bloquear la vista de los vecinos. @ presione el eje de la manija para que el pasador entre en la manija, y luego
Smm Taladro de mamposteria de 10 mm W\ coloque la manija en la columna del soporte.
N D AL
37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45




